
 

 
 Change Order No. 01 

 
Owner: Peoria, IL Date of Issuance: 12/14/22 

Contractor: J.C. Dillon Effective Date: 9/28/22 

Engineer: Foth Infrastructure & Environmental Owner's Contract No.: O2207/O2215 

Project: Storm Drainage Annual Repair Contract Contractor’s Project No.: 900-22-889 

  
The Contract is  modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description: Increase the 2022 contract limit by $350,000 to allow for completion of major repair at public 
works facility, Sloan St. and NE Rock Island Ave.  Extend the contract for one year to provide for emergency 
repairs as needed and additional construction projects related to stormwater televising and lining. The original 
contract documents allow for annual extensions if agreeable to the Owner and Contractor. 

 

Attachments: 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES  
Original Contract Price: $1,000,000 Original Contract Times: 

Original Contract Date: February 8, 2022 

Substantial Completion:  December 31, 2022  
Ready for Final Payment:  February 14, 2023  
 days or dates 

[Increase] [Decrease]  from previously approved Change 
Orders No.        to No.      : 

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change 
Orders No.        to No.       : 

$ 0.00 
Substantial Completion:  0 days  
Ready for Final Payment:  0 days  
  

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 

$1,000,000 
Substantial Completion:  December 31, 2022  
Ready for Final Payment:  February 14, 2023  
 days or dates 

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: 

$ 1,350,000 
Substantial Completion:  365  
Ready for Final Payment:  365    
 days 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
$ 2,350,000 Substantial Completion:  December 31, 2023  

 
Ready for Final Payment:  February 14, 2024  
 days or dates 

Approved:  ACCEPTED: 

By:   By:  

    Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Title:   Title: President 

Date: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Date:  

 


